read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements (and the related
notes) of Pioneer Parent included in the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2000, the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six months
ended June 30, 2001 and the historical financial statements of each partnership
in which you own an interest contained in the supplement to this document for
the partnership.

   P-1

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES CO - Form S-4/A

128

   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   PIONEER   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PARENT   PARTNERSHIPS   ADJUSTMENTS   PIONEER PARENT
   -----------   ------------   -----------   --------------

   ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   18,227   $  12,819   $  (7,064)(c)   $   23,982
  Accounts receivable:
   Trade, net.....   100,222   5,802   106,024
   Affiliates.....   2,460   --   (1,130)(b)   1,330
  Inventories.....   15,068   --   15,068
  Deferred income taxes.....   5,600   --   5,600
  Other current assets:
   Derivatives.....   51,304   --   --   51,304
   Other.....   8,338   --   --   8,338
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

[…]

Total stockholders' equity and partners' capital....   1,039,002   62,991   1,146,065
   -----------   ---------   -----------
Commitments and contingencies.....  $ 3,062,054   $  64,170   $ 3,169,166
   ===========   =========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   combined financial statements.

   P-2

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PIONEER   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PARENT   PARTNERSHIPS   ADJUSTMENTS   PIONEER PARENT
   --------   ------------   -----------   --------------

Revenues:
  Oil and gas.....  $476,597   $25,254   $(1,666)(d)   $500,185
  Interest and other.....   16,122   195   (12)(d)   16,305
  Gain on disposition of assets, net.....   8,765   178   --   8,943
   --------   -------   --------
   501,484   25,627   525,433
   --------   -------   --------
Cost and expenses:
  Oil and gas production.....   107,776   10,618   (80)(d)
   (3,311)(e)   115,003
  Depletion, depreciation and amortization.....   109,557   1,739   1,613 (f)   112,909
  Exploration and abandonments.....   69,466   119   --   69,585
  General and administrative.....   18,453   777   (58)(d)
   3,311 (e)   22,483
  Interest.....   69,876   --   69,876
  Other.....   27,091   --   27,091
   --------   -------   --------
   402,219   13,253   416,947

[…]

Basic.....   98,358   5,948 (i)   104,306
   ========   ========
   Diluted.....   99,709   5,948 (i)   105,657
   ========   ========

Edgar Filing: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES CO - Form S-4/A

130

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

   P-3

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PIONEER   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PARENT   PARTNERSHIPS   ADJUSTMENTS   PIONEER PARENT
   --------   ------------   -----------   --------------

Revenues:
  Oil and gas.....  $852,738   $52,013   $(3,369)(d)   $901,382
  Interest and other.....   25,775   484   (28)(d)   26,231
  Gain on disposition of assets, net.....   34,184   247   (6)(d)   34,425
   --------   -------   --------
   912,697   52,744   962,038
   --------   -------   --------
Cost and expenses:
  Oil and gas production.....   189,265   19,958   (1,392)(d)
   (5,655)(e)   202,176
  Depletion, depreciation and amortization.....   214,938   3,236   3,768 (f)   221,942
  Impairment of oil and gas properties.....   --   663   (663)(g)   --
  Exploration and abandonments.....   87,550   72   (3)(d)   87,619
  General and administrative.....   33,262   1,599   (110)(d)
   5,655 (e)   40,406
  Interest.....   161,952   --   161,952
  Other.....   67,231   --   67,231
   --------   -------   --------
   754,198   25,528   781,326